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INSTRUCTIONS 

K00065TO75KIT – Kit to convert belted earlage adapter (K00065) to 

gearbox earlage adapter (K00075) 
 

 

 

  

GO FROM THIS: 

 

 

 

 

TO THIS: 
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1) Remove all belt bolt-on components, so you are left with a bare frame like this: 

 

 

2) Cut off the large plate and gussets, so you are left with a bare tube and front gusset: 
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3) Weld on the kit plates as shown.  Weld all joints solid, both sides, all around. 

 

 

 

  

1-3/4” - 

IMPORTANT 

Fit gusset tab into 

plate slot as shown 

Do not weld plate 

on backwards—

orient as shown 

Make sure plate is 

square with tube 
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4) Bolt the gearbox and shield to the plate as shown, using the bolts provided with the kit. 

 

 

5) Reattach driveshaft. 

 

  

3/8” x 1” hex bolt 
3/8” lock washer 
Qty 4 each 

5/8” x 2-1/4” hex bolt 
5/8” lock washer 
5/8” flat washer 
Qty 5 each 
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6) Add oil to the gearbox, up to the level hole.  You should use nearly all of the included 2 gallons 

of synthetic gear oil. 

 

Your upgraded adapter is now ready for use! 

 

Level hole 


